ATTACHMENT 2

NOMINATIONS FOR DIRECTORSHIPS

To: Queensland Lifestyle Co-operative Limited QC0318

We nominate Mr Kenneth James Mitchell for the position of board member of the Queensland Lifestyle Co-operative Limited QC0318 to be considered at the 2022 Annual General Meeting.

Marion Bayliss Member No. 753

Leonard Timothy O'Mara Member No. 3

I consent to being nominated for election and if elected acting as a director of the Cooperative.

My details are:

Full Name: Kenneth James Mitchell

Address:

Date of Birth: 23 December 1952

Qualifications: Director of companies in the Australian Lifestyle Development Group

Director of the Cooperative's management company, Queensland Lifestyle Management Group Pty Ltd.

Date: 5 September 2022

Kenneth James Mitchell Member No. 7

To: Queensland Lifestyle Co-operative Limited QC0318

We nominate Mr Leonard Timothy O'Mara for the position of board member of the Queensland Lifestyle Co-operative Limited QC0318 to be considered at the 2022 Annual General Meeting.

Marion Bayliss Member No. 753

Kenneth James Mitchell Member No. 7

I consent to being nominated for election and if elected acting as a director of the Cooperative.

My details are:

Full Name: Leonard O'Mara

Address:

Date of Birth: 13 February 1956

Qualifications: Bachelor of Business (Queensland University of Technology) Master of Business Administration (University of Queensland)

Director and Secretary of Queensland Lifestyle Cooperative Limited QC0318 since 2011

Date: 5 September 2022

Mar.

Leonard Timothy O'Mara Member No. 3